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KLE’ Society’s
M. R. Sakhare English Medium School, Vidyanagar Hubballi.

Calendar of Fvents - 2022-23

Summer Vacation starts from 2" May.

School reopens on 1*" June ( Std 1 to 8)

School reopens on 15™ June (Std 9 &10)

School timings 8:30 am to 3:30pm

Saturdays timing 8:30 to 12:05pm

Uniform for Girls: Skirt and Blouse (Regular uniform)

Uniform for Boys : Pant and Shirt (Regular uniform)

Both boys and girls Sports Uniform : Track pant and house wise T-shirt
White socks and black shoes with Velcro straps for girls and boys.

No additional accessories to be worn as a part of uniform.

2" Saturdays will be holiday

Month

.Date

Day

Events

June

03/06/22

Friday

| World Bicycle Day- Cycle Rally (Std 6 108)

06/06/22

Monday

World Environment Day Celebration
(8A1 Class Assembly )

08/06/22

Wednesday

World Ocean Day (8A2 Class assembly )

10/06/22

Friday

International Eye Donation Day Awareness
Programme by (8A3 Class assembly )

14/06/22

Tuesday

World Blood Donors Day And Awareness About
Blood Donation (8A4 Class assembly )

- 21/06/22

Tuesday

International Yoga Day

25/06/22

Saturday

| Orientation Programme for 9™& 10th

30/06/22

Thursday

School Parliament Election

Sunday's:- 5,12,19,26

No of Working Days:- 25

~ July

02/07/22

Saturday Doctor's Day Celebration (7A1 Class Assembly)
08/07/22 | Thursday | Investiture Ceremony (10 Al Class Assembly)
10/07/22 | Sunday M.R. SakhareJayanthi /Bakri-Id
11/07/22 Monday M.R. Sakhare Jayanthi & World Population Day
Celebration (7A2 Class Assembly)
26/07/22 Tuesday Kargil Vijay Divas (7A3 Class Assembly)

-Sunday's:=:3,10,17 24,31
No of Working Days:- 25

02/08/22 | Tuesday

Naga - Panchami -Holiday
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August

05/08/22 | Friday Varamahalaxmi pooja -Holiday
09/08/22 | Tuesday Moharram -Holiday
15/08/22 | Monday Ihdependence Day (9A2 Class Assembly )
22/08/22 | Monday Last ShravanSomavar -Holiday
29/08/22 | Monday | National Sports Day (9A3 Class assembly)
~ 31/08/22 Wednesday | Ganesh Chaturthi-Holiday
Sunday's:- 7,14,21,28 . :
No of Working Days:- 21
September | 05/09/22 Monday | Teacher's Day Celebration
14/09/22 | Wednesday | Hindi Diwas (10A2 Class Assembly)
15/09/22 | Thursday Sir.M.Vishweshwariya's Birthday [Engineer's
Day] & Ozone Day (10A3 Class Assembly)
L 25/09/22 | Sunday Mahalaya Amavasya '
Sundays:-4, 11, 18 and 25
No of Working Days :25 v
October 01/10/22 | Saturday Fm‘er'nafional Day of Elders Celebration by UKG
_02/10/722 Sunday GandhiJayanti and LalBahadur Shastri Jayanti
3/10/22 | Monday Dasara -Holidays
To To :
15/10/22 Saturday
17/10/22 Monday School Re-opens
09/10/22 | Sunday | Valmiki J ayanti/Id Milad
11/10/22 | Tuesday National Girl Child Day
24/10/22 | Monday NarakChaturdashi -Holiday
25/10/22 | Tuesday | DipawaliAmavasya - Holiday :
26/10/22 Wednesday | Bali Padyami - Holiday '
Sundays : 2,9,16,23 & 30 :
No of Working Days :11 '
November | 01/11/22 Tuesday Karnataka Rajyotsava Celebration (9A1 Class
Assembly) .
07/11/22 Monday | National Cancer Awareness Day (7A4 Class
’ Assembly)
11/11/22 Friday Kanakdas Jayanti- Holiday
13/11/22 | Sunday Founders Day '
14/11/22 | Monday | Founder's Da & Children's Day Celebration
26/11/22 - Saturday Indian Constitution Day (9A4 Class Assembly)
(Mock parliament session)
Sundays : 6,13,20 and 27
No of Working Days :24
pecember | pi/ia/o Annual Gathering _
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23/12/22 | Friday | Christmas Celebrations
24/12/22 | Saturday | Christmas- Holidays

- To To .

01/01/23 | Sunday

Sundays : 4,11,18 and 25
No of Working Days :19

January 02/01/23 | Monday School Re-opens
10/01/23 | Tuesday LingarajJayanti
14/01/23 | Saturday | MakaraSankranthi- Holiday
26/01/23 | Thursday Republic Day Celebration
30/01/23 | Monday Martyrs Day
‘Sundays : 1,8,15,22 and 29
No of Working Days :25
February | 18/02/23 | Saturday | MahaShivaratri -Holiday
' 22/02/23 | Wednesday | National Scout Day
28/02/23 | Tuesday National Science Day
Sundays : 5,12,19 and 26
: No of Working Days :22
March
07/03/23 | Tuesday Holi Hunnime- Holiday
11/03/23 Saturday | Rangapanchami- Holiday
17/03/23 | Friday Results For Std 8 & 9
22/03/23 | Wednesday Ugadi -Holiday
_28/03/23 | Thursday | School Reopen For Std 9 & 10
30/3/23 | Thursday |Results For Std 1 To7
Sundays : 5,12,19 and 26
No of Working Days :24
" April 04/04/23 | Friday School Reopen For Std 1 to 8
07/04/23 | Friday | Good Friday -Holiday
14/04/23 | Friday Ambedkar Jayanti -Holiday

Sundays : 2,9,16,23 and 30

No of Working Days :22
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K.L.E’S
M.R.SAKHARE ENGLISH MEDIUM CBSE SCHOOL
VIDYANAGAR, HUBLI-31

Examination Schedule -2022-23

* I Periodic Test

Std 1 to std 3 > 19 July 2022 - 23 July 2022
Std 4 to std 1’0 : 2 20 July 2022 - 22 July 2022
PTM (1 to 7) = 30 July 2022

PTM (8 to 10) - 6 August 2022

< Mid Term Examination

Std 1 to std 10 > 23 Sept 2022 - 30 Sept 2022 3
Parents Meet (Std 1 to 7) =2 21 Oct 2022
Parents Meet (Std 8 to 10) - 22 Oct 2022

\/
°

IT Periodic Test

Std 1 to std 3 - > 5 Dec 2022 - 9 Dec 2022
Std 4 to std 10 = 6 Dec 2022 - 8 Dec 2022
Parents Meet (Std 1 to 7) > 16 Dec 2022
Parents Meet (Std 8 to 10) =~ 17 Dec 2022

e I Preparatory

Std 9 & Std 10 = 10 Jan 2023 - 14 Jan 2023
Parents Meet =2 21 Jan 2023

\/
0‘0

Annual Exammatlon & I Preparatory 10

Std8 & 9 = 21 Feb - 28 Feb 2023
PTM (8 & 9) = 17 March 2023

Std 1 to 7 = 3 March - 10 March 2023
PTM (1 to 7) = 30 March 2023
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